Bruce Hamilton, Chairman DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES
Jessie H. Roberson SAFETY BOARD
Joyce L. Connery Washington, DC 20004-2901

The Honorable Dan Brouillette
Secretary of Energy

US Department of Energy

1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20585-1000

Dear Secretary Brouillette:

On November 15, 2019, we transmitted a letter on our concerns with the safety basis for
the Plutonium Facility at Los Alamos National Laboratory and requested a briefing from NNSA
within 60 days, or by January 14, 2020. We are extending the deadline to February 14, 2020 to
give NNSA additional time to prepare for the briefing.

Yours truly,

Bruce Hamilton
Chairman

¢: Mr. Joe Olencz



AFFIRMATION OF BOARD VOTING RECORD

SUBJECT: LANL Briefing Date Extension

Doc Control#: 2020-100-0015

The Board acted on the above document on 12/30/2019. The document was A pproved.
The votes were recorded as:

NOT

APRVD DISAPRVD ABSTAIN PARTICIPATING COMMENT DATE
Bruce Hamilton v a | a a 12/30/2019
JessieH. Roberson %" a J a a 12/30/2019
Joyce L. Connery v J J a ] 12/27/2019

This Record contains a summary of voting on this matter together with the individual vote sheets, views
and comments of the Board Members.

Clechotas Hoore

Executive Secretary to the Board

Attachments:

1. Voting Summary
2. Board Member Vote Sheets



DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIESSAFETY BOARD

NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM : Bruce Hamilton
SUBJECT: LANL Briefing Date Extension

Doc Control#: 2020-100-0015

DATE: 12/30/2019
VOTE: Approved

Member voted by email.

COMMENTS:

None

Blwce Gbamitton



- Nicholas Moore

= =
From: Bruce Hamilton
Sent: Friday, December 27, 2019 11:12 AM
To: Nicholas Moore
Subject: Re: Notational Vote: Doc#2020-100-015, LANL Briefing Date Extension - BLUE FOLDER
[ approve.

I have no comments.

-------- Original Message --------

From: Nicholas Moore <NicholasM@dnfsb.gov>

Date: Fri, December 27, 2019 8:39 AM -0600

To: Bruce Hamilton <JBHamilton@dnfsb.gov>, Jessie Roberson <JessieR@dnfsb.gov>, Joyce Connery <JConnery@dnfsb.gov>

CC: Glenn Sklar <GlennS@dnfsb.gov>, Chris Roscetti <ChrisR@dnfsb.gov>, Joseph Gilman <JosephG@dnfsb.gov>, Katherine Herrera
<KatherineH@dnfsb.gov>, Richard Tontodonato <RichT(@dnfsb.gov>, Douglas Minnema <DouglasM@dnfsb.gov>, Timothy Dwyer
<TimothyD@dnfsb.gov>, Donita Vines <DonitaV@dnfsb.gov>, Dana Hienz <DanaH@dnfsb.gov>, Todd Davis <ToddD@dnfsb.gov>, ExSec
<ExSec@dnfsb.gov>

Subject: Notational Vote: Doc#2020-100-015, LANL Briefing Date Extension - BLUE FOLDER

This email is an electronic record of Notational Vote. Voting ballot will follow shortly. Also, accepting electronic votes.

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD
NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Members of the Board
SUBJECT: LANL Briefing Date Extension

DOC#2020-100-015

Approved

Disapproved

Abstain

Recusal — Not Participating



DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD
NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Jessie H. Roberson
SUBJECT: LANL Briefing Date Extension

Doe Control#2020-100-015

Approved_& Disapproved Abstain
(

Recusal — Not Participating

COMMENTS: Below Attached : None ; :

C e

~Jessie RoBerson

Date

/&/26//9
s



DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIESSAFETY BOARD

NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Joyce L. Connery
SUBJECT: LANL Briefing Date Extension

Doc Control#: 2020-100-0015

DATE: 12/27/2019
VOTE: Approved
COMMENTS:

None

ogee . Comnery



